Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SOENKE HABENICHT	11/28/2007
ANSGAR THORNS	11/28/2007
HEINRICH ZEILE	11/28/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NXP B.V.	
Street Address:	HIGH TECH CAMPUS 60	
City:	EINDHOVEN	
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS	
Postal Code:	5656 AG	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11997240

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (408)474-9082

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 408-474-9077

Email: ip.department.us@nxp.com

Correspondent Name: NXP, B.V. NXP INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY DEPA

Address Line 1: M/S41-SJ

Address Line 2: 1109 MCKAY DRIVE

Address Line 4: SAN JOSE, CALIFORNIA 95131

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	00 1018 US1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: ANTHONY CORREA

Total Attachments: 1

500451136

source=001018US_ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif

PATENT

REEL: 020433 FRAME: 0392

\$40.00

CH \$40

hereby sell, assign, a having a place of bus	nd transfer the entire and siness at High Tech Cam	th I/we acknowledge receipt, I/we, as a below- d exclusive right, title, and interest in the follow- pus 60, 5656 AG Eindhoven, NL, its successor	ving to NXP B.V., rs, assigns, and legal
representatives, incit	iding any nominees (coi)	lectively "the Assignee") my/our invention for	миси ан аррисацон.
is executed concu	25.0		
*******		for the conformation	
		, having a Serial Noernational Application No. PCT/IB2006/05260	ኧ
500	3 · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	all other United States, foreign and international ing priority therefrom including, but not limite	
		linuations, continuations-in-part, reexamination	
		rity thereto, and the entire and exclusive right.	
and to any and all pa	tents granted on these ap	pplications.	
countries to issues ar	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	fice officials in the United States and in any arwhen granted, solely to NXP B.V., for its sole.	
VWa will pravida py	Jour oppneration to enal	ble the Assignce to enjoy the foregoing right, t	itle and interest to the
		f the Assignee, I/we agree to execute all papers	
£.		g patent prosecutional actions and infringement	
		rable, or convenient for securing and maintain	ing patents on the
foregoing invention	or for perfecting title the	reto in the Assignee,	
I/We certify that I/w	e have the full right to co	onvey the above rights.	
incia a	. Various and the Employ	-352 Br	Assianar
28 11.206 Date	(print name here)	HABENICHT, Soenke	2 ASSERTA
AP APANG.	(print initialization)	the second secon	
28-11-2001	(sign name here)	Myo Ten	, Assignor
Date	(print name here)	THORN\$, Ansgar	
		graphic and the second	
28/NOV/2007	(sign name here)	Heinrich File	, Assignor
Date	(print name here)	ZEILE, Heinrich	

RECORDED: 01/29/2008

PATENT REEL: 020433 FRAME: 0393